

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISC. PETITION (L)NO.17063 OF 2021

Sunita K. Mody
& Others

.. Petitioners.

v/s.

Neeta Vijay vora Nee Gita D. Mody
& Others

.. Respondents.

Mr. Gaurang Jhaveri, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Kunal Dwarkadas with Ms. Nikita Vardhan and Ms. Vidyashree Perla i/
b. Kanga & Co., for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA,J.

DATED : 9th JANUARY, 2024.

PC:-

At the request of learned Counsel for the parties, stand over
to 24th January, 2024 to explore the possibility of settlement.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA,J.)