

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 18th July, 2025

FOR REJECTION :

- 40 MPTL/15120/2021) Ms. Manashvi Shah i/b. MV Law Partners,
in) Advocate for the petitioner.
TP/1449/2020)
) P.C.: On request, by way of last chance, the
) petitioner to remove office objections on Misc.
) Petition and get the same registered and/or
) numbered within **four** weeks from the date of
) uploading of Order, failing Petition to stand
) rejected for non-compliance of office
) objections under O.S.Rule 986.
)
- 41 MPTL/16907/2021) None present.
)
) P.C.: By way of last chance, the petitioner to remove
) office objections on Misc. Petition and get the
) same registered and/or numbered within **two**
) weeks from the date of uploading of Order,
) failing Petition to stand rejected for non-
) compliance of office objections under O.S.Rule
) 986.
)
- 42 MPTL/17063/2021) Mr. Suyash Kalbhor h/f. B.G.Saraf, Advocate
) for the petitioner.
)
) Ms. Vidyashree Perla i/b. Kanga and Company,
) Advocate for respondent nos. 1 to 3.
)
) P.C.: On request, by way of last chance, the
) petitioner to remove office objections on Misc.
) Petition and get the same registered and/or
) numbered within **four** weeks from the date of
) uploading of Order, failing Petition to stand
) rejected for non-compliance of office
) objections under O.S.Rule 986.
)

Date : 18.07.2025

Prothonotary and Senior Master