

Ajay

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 688 OF 2025

Mukta Dhirajlal Mody .. Deceased
Sunita Kanu Mody and Ors. .. Petitioners
Versus
Neeta Vijay Vora nee
Nita Dhirajlal Mody and Ors. .. Respondents

-
- Mr. Gaurang C. Jhaveri a/w. Hetvi Nishar, Advocates for Petitioners.
 - Ms. Nikita Vardhan a/w. Ms. Stuti Menon, Advocates i/by Kanga & Company for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.
DATE : JANUARY 30, 2026.

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Jhaveri, learned Advocate for Petitioners and Ms. Vardhan, learned Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.
2. At the joint request of both the learned Advocates, stand over to **13th February 2026**. To be placed under the caption '**For Filing Consent Terms**'.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay

Digitally signed
by AJAY
TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE
Date:
2026.01.30
20:29:35 +0530