

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC PETITION IN T AND I J NO. 688 OF 2025

Sunita Kanu Mody And 2 OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Neeta Vijay Vora Nee Gita Dhirajlal Mody AndRESPONDENT
6 Ors

Mr. Balchandra saraf a/w Gaurang Nc Jhaveri
for the petitioners.

Mr. Punit Damodar Ms. Nikita vardhan Ms.Vidyashree Perla
i/b Kanga & Company for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 27th February, 2026

P.C. :

Stand over to 06/03/2026 for settlement/ for filing consent
terms.

(ASSOCIATE)