

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISC. PETITION NO. 688 OF 2025

Mukta Dhirajlal Mody .. Deceased
Sunita Kanu Mody & Ors. .. Petitioners
Versus
Neeta Vijay Vora nee
Nita Dhirajlal Mody & Ors. .. Respondents

-
- Mr. B.G. Saraf, Advocate for Petitioners
 - Mr. Punit Damodar a/w Ms. Nikita Vardhan & Ms. Vidyashree Perla & Mr. Shanmukh Puranik i/by M/s. Kanga and Co., Advocates for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3

.....
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : APRIL 10, 2026

P. C.:

1. Heard Mr. Saraf, learned Advocate for Petitioners and Mr. Damodar, learned Advocate for Respondents.
2. Both the learned Advocates inform the Court that pursuant to the previous hearing held in Chamber where all parties were heard by Court, parties have reconciled their *lis* and propose to file the Consent Terms. However in view of the fact that some of the parties are not immediately available for execution of the Consent Terms, there is some delay.

3. At the request of both the learned Advocates to enable the parties to file the Consent Terms, stand over to **17th April, 2026** under the caption **“for Settlement / filing Consent Terms”**.

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2026.04.10
20:12:08
+0530